
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

April   2008  -  March   2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      8.1
       2.4

-    100.0

-      2.5
-    100.0

       4.2

 102,060
 30,687

 0

 156,290
 0

 11,722

 111,037
 29,982

 44

 160,340
 240

 11,248

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  353,793

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 132,747

 168,012

 141,063

 171,828

-      5.9

-      2.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,665,234

 2,824,028

 0

 5,655,893
 9,341

 2,817,170
 6,858

 0
 0

-      7.1
-      3.3

-      0.5
     961.1

-    100.0
-    100.0

 11,311,947
 18,910

 5,647,591
 13,200

 0
 0

 12,181,390
 19,560

 5,677,788
 1,244

 371
 1,340

 5,656,054
 9,569

 2,830,421
 6,342

 0
 0

 5,665,623

 2,836,763

 0

 11,330,857

 5,660,791

 0

 12,200,950

 5,679,032

 1,711

-      7.1

-      0.3

-    100.0

 258,350  271,377 -      4.8
 42,409  41,514        2.2

 300,759  312,891 -      3.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 52,272
 762

 62,296
 852

-     16.1
-     10.6

Non-Commercial:

 376,039 -      5.9

 53,034  63,148 -     16.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,569,910  8,539,101  18,246,922 -      6.2 17,109,011
 3,079,404  3,085,446  6,109,013        0.9 6,164,850International

Total - Commercial  11,649,314  11,624,547  23,273,861  24,355,935 -      4.4

Total - Non-Commercial  79,186  80,977  160,163  207,679 -     22.9

 156,555
 3,608

 206,615
 1,064

-     24.2
     239.1

 79,315
 1,662

 77,240
 1,946

Grand Total - Passengers  23,434,024  24,563,614 -      4.6 11,705,524 11,728,500

Total - Air Carrier  8,489,262  8,502,386  16,991,648  17,881,693 -      5.0

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,160,052  3,122,161  6,282,213  6,474,242 -      3.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,904,676
 0

 255,376

 2,873,478
 0

 248,683

 5,778,154
 0

 504,059

 6,045,972
 11,494

 416,776

-      4.4
-    100.0
      20.9

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 5,119
 7,844

 129,591
 170,765

 3,579
 7,544

 153,629
 196,494

 2,632
 3,783

 66,582
 89,234

 2,487
 4,061

 63,009
 81,531

      43.0
       4.0

-     15.6
-     13.1

 12,963

 300,356

 11,123

 350,123

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 6,415

 155,816

 6,548

 144,540

      16.5

-     14.2

Grand Total - Cargo  313,319  361,246 162,231 151,088 -     13.3

 134,710  157,209 69,214 65,496Domestic
 178,609  204,037

-     14.3
-     12.5 93,017 85,592

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




